## **PROJECT PAY FORM**

PARTIAL	. PAY ESTIMA <sup>.</sup>	TE NO. <b>2 (Fi</b>		KLJ ENGINEERING, REIMAGINED						
15TH ST SEGMENT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 2023.121 and SAP 206-110-002					RIOD OF ESTIMATE DM <b>9/1/2024</b>	TO <b>9/30/2024</b>				
PROJECT OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO 3880 LAVERNE AVENUE NORTH LAKE ELMO, MN 55042 ATTN: CHAD ISAKSON, P.E., PROJECT ENGINEER					CONTRACTOR: BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS, INC. 3080 LEXINGTON AVE SO EAGAN, MN 55121 ATTN: PAUL HILDESTAD, PROJECT MANAGER					
	CONTRACT CH	ANGE ORDER SUM	MARY		PAY ESTIMATE SUMMARY					
	Approval Amount			1. Origina	\$381,004.40					
No.	Date	Additions	Deductions	Net Change Order Sum		-\$27,439.70				
1	8/9/2024	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	l Contract (1+2)	\$353,564.70				
2	11/29/2024		\$27,439.70		Completed	\$353,564.70				
				5. *Stored	d Materials	\$0.00				
				6. Subtota	al (4+5)	\$353,564.70				
				7. Retaina	nge* <b>0.0%</b>	\$0.00				
				8. Previoເ	is Payments	\$335,886.47				
TOTALS	5	\$0.00	\$27,439.70	4	t Due (6-7-8)	\$17,678.23				
NET CH	ANGE	(\$27,439.70)		*Detailed Breakdown Attached						
			CONTRA	CT TIME						
- 1:-1:-:					NAL DAYS         57         ON SCHEDULE           ED DAYS         0         YES         X           NING         1         NO					
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:  The undersigned certifies that the work has been reviewed and to the best of their knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this estimate are correct and the work has been performed in accordance with the contract documents.  KLJ Engineering, inc.  Mark Rohweder  Digitally signed by Mark Rohweder DN: C=US, E=mark.rohweder DN: C=US, E=mark.rohweder DN: Mark Rohweder DN: C=US, E=mark.rohweder DN: C=US										
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:  The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this payment estimate has been completed in accordance with the contract documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for work for which previous payment estimates was issued and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.  CONTRACTOR  PAUL HILDESTAD  Digitally signed by PAUL HILDESTAD  Digitall										
APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA										
BY					ВУ					
DATE				DATE	DATE					

FOCUS Engineering, inc.

PROJECT PAYMENT FORM

## PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO.

2

## 15TH ST SEGMENT IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA PROJECT NO. 2023.121 and SAP 206-110-002



ITEM MN/DOT NO.	MANI/DOT NIO	DESCRIPTION OF DAY ITEM	UNIT	CONTRACT			THIS PERIOD		TOTAL TO DATE	
	DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM	UNII	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	
1	2021.501/00010	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	1.00	\$22,000.00	1.00	\$22,000.00
2	2104.502/01220	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	1	\$42.00	\$42.00	1.00	\$42.00	1.00	\$42.00
3	2104.502/02445	SALVAGE DELINEATOR/ MARKER PANEL	EACH	1	\$26.00	\$26.00	1.00	\$26.00	1.00	\$26.00
4	2104.502/03300	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	5	\$42.00	\$210.00	5.00	\$210.00	5.00	\$210.00
5	2104.503/00205	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	172	\$2.75	\$473.00	172.00	\$473.00	172.00	\$473.00
6	2104.504/00120	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	18	\$22.00	\$396.00	18.00	\$396.00	18.00	\$396.00
7	2112.604/00010	SUBGRADE CORRECTION	SQ YD	2140	\$6.25	\$13,375.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
8	2112.604/00010	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SQ YD	10701	\$2.00	\$21,402.00	10,701.00	\$21,402.00	10,701.00	\$21,402.00
9	2118.507/00080	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) FROM STOCKPILE	CU YD	146	\$43.00	\$6,278.00	146.00	\$6,278.00	146.00	\$6,278.00
10	2123.610/00410	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	9.00	\$900.00	9.00	\$900.00
11	2130.523/00010	WATER	M GALLON	59	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	6.00	\$330.00	6.00	\$330.00
12	2215.504/00010	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	11658	\$3.00	\$34,974.00	11,658.00	\$34,974.00	11,658.00	\$34,974.00
13	2215.507/00010	HAUL FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (LV)	CU YD	1295	\$17.00	\$22,015.00	1,295.00	\$22,015.00	1,295.00	\$22,015.00
14	2232.504/00060	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	29	\$7.00	\$203.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
15	2357.506/00010	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	749	\$1.00	\$749.00	600.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$600.00
16	2360.509/12300	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	1294	\$85.00	\$109,990.00	1,244.44	\$105,777.40	1,244.44	\$105,777.40
17	2360.509/22305	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	1294	\$85.00	\$109,990.00	1,251.19	\$106,351.15	1,251.19	\$106,351.15
18	2563.601/00010	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1.00	\$8,500.00	1.00	\$8,500.00
19	2564.602/01515	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	5.00	\$3,500.00	5.00	\$3,500.00
20	2564.602/01520	INSTALL DELINEATOR / MARKER PANEL	EACH	1	\$26.00	\$26.00	1.00	\$26.00	1.00	\$26.00
21	2564.618/00010	SIGN	SQ FT	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	15.00	\$975.00	15.00	\$975.00
22	2573.502/00110	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00
23	2573.502/00140	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	8	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	8.00	\$1,240.00	8.00	\$1,240.00
24	2573.503/00064	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	LIN FT	728	\$2.75	\$2,002.00	728.00	\$2,002.00	728.00	\$2,002.00
25	2574.508/00011	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	POUND	73	\$5.60	\$408.80	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
26	2575.508/21111	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	37	\$31.00	\$1,147.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
27	2575.523/00020	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GALLON	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	2582.503/40106	6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	5136	\$1.45	\$7,447.20	5,168.00	\$7,493.60	5,168.00	\$7,493.60
29	2582.503/40124	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	12	\$65.65	\$787.80	15.00	\$984.75	15.00	\$984.75
30	2582.503/40404	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	1284	\$2.65	\$3,402.60	2,592.00	\$6,868.80	2,592.00	\$6,868.80

BASE BID TOTALS \$381,004.40 \$353,564.70 \$353,564.70

TOTALS - CONTRACT \$381,004.40 \$353,564.70 \$353,564.70